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                               Penn High School                                
                                    Results                                    
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash
============================================================================================
   Sectional: * 11.70  1974        L.  Reed, SB Clay                           
       State: $ 11.50  2015        L. Irby, Pike                               
                12.34  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H#
============================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Johnson, Paishence        09 Mishawaka              12.83      12.87Q                  1 
  2 Petty, Carlondrea         10 Mishawaka Ma           12.91      13.37Q                  2 
  3 Newbill, Ja'lila          10 South Bend C           12.94      13.66Q                  3 
  4 Davidson, Lauraine        11 South Bend W           13.28      13.40Q                  1 
  4 Jenkins, Elizabeth        10 Penn                   13.17      13.40Q                  2 
  6 Latender, Ryanna          10 South Bend A           13.36      13.80Q                  3 
  7 Shahin, Nora              11 Penn                   13.29      13.93q                  1 
  8 Brown, Joshawna           09 South Bend C           13.63      13.96q                  1 
  9 Udongo, Ambriyana         09 Mishawaka              13.44      14.10                   3 
 10 Gonzalez, Natalie         09 LaVille                13.30      14.30                   2 
 11 Scruggs, Jurnee           09 South Bend A           13.60      14.47                   2 
 12 Jefferies, Tanasia        12 South Bend W           14.18      14.50                   3 
 13 Arick, Alyssa             11 Glenn                  14.57      14.57                   1 
 14 Lemberis, Kalista         09 LaVille                13.80      14.67                   2 
 15 Cleveland, Jakayla        12 South Bend R           14.54      14.94                   2 
 15 Simmons, Ashley           10 South Bend R           14.90      14.94                   1 
 17 Hairston, Kiara           11 Mishawaka Ma           14.00      15.27                   3 
 18 Ernsberger, Brooke        12 Glenn                  15.95      16.44                   2 
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 11.70  1974        L.  Reed, SB Clay                           
       State: $ 11.50  2015        L. Irby, Pike                               
                12.34  STAN
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Johnson, Paishence  09 Mishawaka              12.87      12.84                   10   
  2 Petty, Carlondrea   10 Mishawaka Ma           13.37      13.33                    8   
  3 Jenkins, Elizabeth  10 Penn                   13.40      13.37                    6   
  4 Newbill, Ja'lila    10 South Bend C           13.66      13.46                    5   
  5 Davidson, Lauraine  11 South Bend W           13.40      13.47                    4   
  6 Latender, Ryanna    10 South Bend A           13.80      13.74                    3   
  7 Brown, Joshawna     09 South Bend C           13.96      13.83                    2   
  8 Shahin, Nora        11 Penn                   13.93      14.30                    1   
Preliminaries
  9 Udongo, Ambriyana   09 Mishawaka              14.10                             
 10 Gonzalez, Natalie   09 LaVille                14.30                             
 11 Scruggs, Jurnee     09 South Bend A           14.47                             
 12 Jefferies, Tanasia  12 South Bend W           14.50                             
 13 Arick, Alyssa       11 Glenn                  14.57                             
 14 Lemberis, Kalista   09 LaVille                14.67                             
 15 Cleveland, Jakayla  12 South Bend R           14.94                             
 15 Simmons, Ashley     10 South Bend R           14.94                             
 17 Hairston, Kiara     11 Mishawaka Ma           15.27                             
 18 Ernsberger, Brooke  12 Glenn                  16.44                             
 
Girls 200 Meter Dash
============================================================================================
   Sectional: * 25.16  2012        A. McKinney, SB Adams                       
       State: $ 23.12  1986        M. Malone, North Central (Indpls)           



                25.29  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H#
============================================================================================
  1 Lottie, Jessiyah          12 South Bend A           26.21      26.96Q                  1 
  2 Johnson, Paishence        09 Mishawaka              27.14      27.16Q                  2 
  3 Newbill, Ja'lila          10 South Bend C           27.75      27.62Q                  3 
  4 Conner, Lilly             09 South Bend S           27.20      27.49Q                  1 
  5 Carrico, Kelsi            09 Penn                   26.94      27.65Q                  3 
  6 Pittman, Claire           10 South Bend W           26.86      27.80Q                  2 
  7 Griffin, Deana            10 South Bend W           27.41      27.50q                  1 
  8 Latender, Ryanna          10 South Bend A           28.00      27.90q                  1 
  9 Smith, DeiJana            10 Mishawaka              28.54      28.10                   1 
  9 Benavides-Johnson, Alayn  09 South Bend R           27.82      28.10                   2 
 11 Daggy, Emma               12 Penn                   27.04      28.32                   3 
 12 Kertai, Isabella          10 LaVille                27.80      28.55                   3 
 13 Jackey, Zoe               09 South Bend S           28.80      29.32                   3 
 14 Gonzalez, Natalie         09 LaVille                29.30      29.52                   3 
 15 Brown, Joshawna           09 South Bend C           28.63      30.00                   2 
 16 Arenas, Britney           10 South Bend R           30.24      30.77                   1 
 17 Kovacs, Taylor            11 Mishawaka Ma           30.00      34.13                   2 
 18 O'Bryant, Erin            09 Glenn                  31.59      34.37                   1 
 
Girls 200 Meter Dash
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 25.16  2012        A. McKinney, SB Adams                       
       State: $ 23.12  1986        M. Malone, North Central (Indpls)           
                25.29  STAN
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Johnson, Paishence  09 Mishawaka              27.16      25.96                   10   
  2 Pittman, Claire     10 South Bend W           27.80      26.90                    8   
  3 Newbill, Ja'lila    10 South Bend C           27.62      27.06                    6   
  4 Griffin, Deana      10 South Bend W           27.50      27.33                    5   
  5 Conner, Lilly       09 South Bend S           27.49      27.40                    4   
  6 Carrico, Kelsi      09 Penn                   27.65      28.20                    2.50
  6 Latender, Ryanna    10 South Bend A           27.90      28.20                    2.50
Preliminaries
  1 Lottie, Jessiyah    12 South Bend A           26.96                             
  9 Benavides-Johnson,  09 South Bend R           28.10                             
  9 Smith, DeiJana      10 Mishawaka              28.10                             
 11 Daggy, Emma         12 Penn                   28.32                             
 12 Kertai, Isabella    10 LaVille                28.55                             
 13 Jackey, Zoe         09 South Bend S           29.32                             
 14 Gonzalez, Natalie   09 LaVille                29.52                             
 15 Brown, Joshawna     09 South Bend C           30.00                             
 16 Arenas, Britney     10 South Bend R           30.77                             
 17 Kovacs, Taylor      11 Mishawaka Ma           34.13                             
 18 O'Bryant, Erin      09 Glenn                  34.37                             
 
Girls 400 Meter Dash
===================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 56.65  2004        C. Lauer, SB Adams                          
       State: $ 52.42  1986        M. Malone, North  Central (Indpls)          
                57.45  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Pennix, Jemmia      10 Penn                   58.95      58.83                   2  10   
  2 Benavides-Johnson,  09 South Bend R         1:01.52    1:01.87                   2   8   
  3 Carrico, Kelsi      09 Penn                   59.94    1:03.17                   2   6   
  4 Kearns, Elizabeth   09 South Bend S         1:04.94    1:06.10                   2   5   
  5 Chanza, Chikondi    09 Mishawaka            1:08.88    1:07.05                   1   4   
  6 Cox, Trynitie       09 LaVille              1:07.00    1:07.21                   2   3   
  7 Arenas, Britney     10 South Bend R         1:07.78    1:07.25                   1   2   



  8 Scott, Cierra       09 South Bend W         1:07.00    1:07.41                   2   1   
  9 Abdelrahman, Juman  10 South Bend C         1:08.24    1:07.82                   1 
 10 Kaser, Grace        10 Glenn                1:06.00    1:09.11                   2 
 11 Bell, Shanning      10 South Bend W         1:08.00    1:09.92                   1 
 12 Moore, Devyn        09 South Bend A         1:06.00    1:10.01                   2 
 13 Dodson, Melinda     11 Glenn                1:09.00    1:15.93                   1 
 
Girls 800 Meter Run
===================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 2:16.91  2014        A. Macleod, Penn                          
       State: $ 2:07.91  2013        B. Neeley, Eastern (Greentown)            
                2:16.66  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
  1 Macleod, Ashleigh   12 Penn                 2:16.66    2:20.21                   2  10   
  2 Jankowski, Emma     12 Penn                 2:18.82    2:21.72                   2   8   
  3 Kearns, Emma        11 Mishawaka Ma         2:26.00    2:32.73                   2   6   
  4 Wyant, Damaris      11 Mishawaka            2:30.60    2:35.50                   2   5   
  5 Mihut, Hannah       10 South Bend A         2:38.00    2:36.66                   2   4   
  6 Kenney, Marissa     09 South Bend R         2:40.54    2:39.23                   2   3   
  7 Rymsza, Lauren      11 South Bend S                    2:43.24                   2   2   
  8 Grant, Hannah       11 South Bend R         2:38.71    2:43.87                   2   1   
  9 Foster, Daijia      11 South Bend W         2:51.00    2:46.72                   1 
 10 Mustillo, Noelle    09 South Bend A         2:50.00    2:46.75                   1 
 11 Miller, Elizabeth   09 Glenn                2:45.00    2:54.22                   2 
 12 Leed, Morgan        12 LaVille              2:49.33    2:58.53                   1 
 13 Agwick, Alok        10 South Bend W         3:30.71    3:46.74                   1 
 -- Casey, Caitlin      11 South Bend S         2:40.00         NT                   2 
 -- Willingham, Anabel  11 Mishawaka                            NT                   2 
 
Girls 1600 Meter Run
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 4:58.50  1996        C. Gray, New Prairie                      
       State: $ 4:43.46  2011        W. Neer, Culver Academies                 
                4:59.75  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Neal, Brooke        09 Penn                 5:38.59    5:28.79                   10   
  2 Selis, Hannah       12 Penn                            5:36.13                    8   
  3 Quintana, Faith     10 Mishawaka            5:32.60    5:48.74                    6   
  4 Cooper, Megan       10 South Bend C         5:53.94    6:04.12                    5   
  5 Hakimzadeh, Niki    11 South Bend A         5:54.00    6:08.39                    4   
  6 Mischak, Madeline   09 South Bend A         6:12.00    6:15.03                    3   
  7 Miller, Olivia      09 South Bend S         6:13.00    6:16.14                    2   
  8 Kenney, Kaylee      11 South Bend R         6:40.00    6:22.14                    1   
  9 Henry, Katherine    11 Mishawaka Ma                    6:25.98                  
 10 Heying, Claire      10 Glenn                6:45.00    6:29.55                  
 11 Alcaraz, Citlali    10 South Bend R         5:57.00    6:29.95                  
 12 Miller, Elizabeth   09 Glenn                6:50.00    6:32.92                  
 13 Agwick, Alok        10 South Bend W         7:45.36    8:26.93                  
 
Girls 3200 Meter Run
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 10:47.94  2014        A. Rohrer, Mishawaka                     
       State: $ 10:11.20  2015        A. Rohrer, Mishawaka                     
                10:55.05  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Frank, Lauren       11 Penn                11:21.13   11:31.20                   10   
  2 Jankowski, Ellie    10 Penn                12:07.96   12:15.45                    8   
  3 Quintana, Faith     10 Mishawaka           12:10.10   12:19.59                    6   
  4 Coman, Maria Rose   09 South Bend R        12:12.86   12:23.12                    5   
  5 Wheeler, Olivia     10 South Bend A        12:39.00   12:28.66                    4   
  6 Ibarra, Rachel      10 Mishawaka           12:41.88   12:52.02                    3   
  7 Hipskind, Nicole    11 South Bend R        12:49.97   12:56.19                    2   



  8 Cooper, Megan       10 South Bend C        12:42.35   13:08.43                    1   
  9 Harmon, Lucy        10 South Bend S        12:50.00   13:15.91                  
 10 Hakimzadeh, Niki    11 South Bend A        12:48.00   13:39.70                  
 11 Gean, Riley         09 Glenn               13:30.00   14:15.07                  
 -- Henry, Katherine    11 Mishawaka Ma        14:10.00         NT                  
 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
============================================================================================
   Sectional: * 14.51  2001        L. Taylor, SB Adams                         
       State: $ 13.95  2005        V. Ivy, Muncie Central                      
                15.00  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H#
============================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Mwenifumbo, Joselyn       11 South Bend A           15.47      16.47Q                  1 
  2 Darr, Megan               12 Penn                   16.24      16.89Q                  3 
  3 Bagarus, Rylin            10 Mishawaka              16.13      17.55Q                  2 
  4 Hartnagel, Francie        10 Mishawaka Ma           17.30      17.82Q                  3 
  5 Rowell, Cymphanie         09 South Bend S           17.60      18.34Q                  1 
  6 Peebles, Makayla          09 South Bend W           17.46      18.48Q                  2 
  7 Oudghiri, Amira           11 Penn                   17.84      18.40q                  1 
  8 Washington, Ja'breea      11 South Bend R           18.56      18.57q                  1 
  9 Simmons, Alyssah          09 South Bend S           19.02      18.80                   1 
 10 Talaga, Emily             09 LaVille                18.07      18.99                   3 
 11 Matthew, Lindsey          10 Mishawaka Ma           17.90      19.35                   2 
 12 Clark, Kerri              12 Mishawaka              19.41      19.45                   2 
 13 Weber, Felina             12 South Bend R           20.48      20.99                   3 
 14 O'Bryant, Erin            09 Glenn                  23.50      21.59                   2 
 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 14.51  2001        L. Taylor, SB Adams                         
       State: $ 13.95  2005        V. Ivy, Muncie Central                      
                15.00  STAN
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Mwenifumbo, Josely  11 South Bend A           16.47      15.89                   10   
  2 Bagarus, Rylin      10 Mishawaka              17.55      16.06                    8   
  3 Darr, Megan         12 Penn                   16.89      17.06                    6   
  4 Peebles, Makayla    09 South Bend W           18.48      17.56                    5   
  5 Hartnagel, Francie  10 Mishawaka Ma           17.82      17.66                    4   
  6 Washington, Ja'bre  11 South Bend R           18.57      18.29                    3   
  7 Rowell, Cymphanie   09 South Bend S           18.34      18.31                    2   
  8 Oudghiri, Amira     11 Penn                   18.40      18.56                    1   
Preliminaries
  9 Simmons, Alyssah    09 South Bend S           18.80                             
 10 Talaga, Emily       09 LaVille                18.99                             
 11 Matthew, Lindsey    10 Mishawaka Ma           19.35                             
 12 Clark, Kerri        12 Mishawaka              19.45                             
 13 Weber, Felina       12 South Bend R           20.99                             
 14 O'Bryant, Erin      09 Glenn                  21.59                             
 
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles
===================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 44.14  2001        L. Taylor, SB Adams                         
       State: $ 41.36  2014        S. Black, FW Concordia                      
                45.36  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Darr, Megan         12 Penn                   46.60      48.26                   2  10   
  2 Tuttle, Jessica     12 LaVille                50.75      49.73                   2   8   
  3 Bagarus, Rylin      10 Mishawaka              50.94      51.13                   2   6   
  4 Oudghiri, Amira     11 Penn                   51.44      51.15                   2   5   



  5 Matthew, Lindsey    10 Mishawaka Ma           51.40      52.93                   2   4   
  6 Washington, Ja'bre  11 South Bend R           53.28      53.74                   1   3   
  7 Hartnagel, Francie  10 Mishawaka Ma           52.40      53.87                   2   2   
  8 Talaga, Emily       09 LaVille                54.59      54.14                   1   1   
  9 Harrod, Shelby      11 South Bend A           52.56      54.44                   1 
 10 Simmons, Alyssah    09 South Bend S           54.83      54.91                   1 
 11 Verhiley, Kathleen  09 South Bend S           55.70      55.58                   1 
 12 Holland, Jordan     09 Mishawaka                         55.87                   2 
 13 Weber, Felina       12 South Bend R           58.07      58.11                   1 
 
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
===================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 48.69  2014        , SB Adams                                  
                       Moon, Moore, Mittiga, Lottie                      
       State: $ 45.75  2003        , FW Northrop                               
                       Adams, Rox, Carr, Robinson                        
                48.41  STAN
    School                                         Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
  1 South Bend Washington                         50.95      49.95                   2  10   
     1) Jefferies, Tanasia 12           2) Davidson, Lauraine 11          
     3) Griffin, Deana 10               4) Pittman, Claire 10             
     5) Peebles, Makayla 09             6)                                
  2 South Bend Adams                              51.28      50.63                   2   8   
     1) Latender, Ryanna 10             2) Lottie, Jessiyah 12            
     3) Mihut, Alexandra 10             4) Mwenifumbo, Joselyn 11         
     5) Moore, Devyn 09                 6) Harrod, Shelby 11              
     7) Scruggs, Jurnee 09              8) Watford, Kierra 10             
  3 Penn                                          51.24      50.83                   2   6   
     1) Shahin, Nora 11                 2) Jenkins, Elizabeth 10          
     3) Daggy, Emma 12                  4) Carrico, Kelsi 09              
     5) Jankowski, Emma 12              6) Hartman, Natalie 09            
     7) Sears, Paige 11                 8) Hopkins, Carsyn 09             
  4 Mishawaka Marian                              51.90      51.06                   2   5   
     1) Chudzicki, Kassady 11           2) Fewell, Claire 12              
     3) Petty, Carlondrea 10            4) Lentych, Chloe 10              
     5) Hartnagel, Francie 10           6) Matthew, Lindsey 10            
     7) Costello, Mary 12               8)                                
  5 South Bend Saint Joseph                       53.60      51.63                   2   4   
     1) Edmonds, Caroline 09            2) Conner, Lilly 09               
     3) Megyese, Jenica 10              4) Rowell, Cymphanie 09           
     5) Ritten, Sarah 09                6) Jackey, Zoe 09                 
     7) Simmons, Alyssah 09             8) Verhiley, Kathleen 09          
  6 Mishawaka                                     53.61      53.20                   1   3   
     1) Norris, Skylar 10               2) Smith, DeiJana 10              
     3) Graham, Jada 12                 4) Udongo, Ambriyana 09           
     5) Burroughs, Joya 09              6) Eddy, Briana 10                
     7) Johnson, Paishence 09           8)                                
  7 LaVille                                       53.50      53.26                   2   2   
     1) Kertai, Isabella 10             2) Gonzalez, Natalie 09           
     3) Lemberis, Kalista 09            4) Tuttle, Jessica 12             
  8 South Bend Clay                               53.60      56.17                   2   1   
     1) Green, Alexis 11                2) Newbill, Aireal 11             
     3) Slabaugh, Mia 09                4) Dukes, Katherine 12            
     5) King, Akita 09                  6) Bonds, DePriest 10             
  9 South Bend Riley                              55.90      56.51                   1 
     1) Cleveland, Jakayla 12           2) Connell, Adreana 10            
     3) Mackey, Takira 10               4) Simmons, Ashley 10             
     5) Arenas, Britney 10              6) Benavides-Johnson, Alayna 09   
     7) Washington, Ja'breea 11         8)                                
 10 Glenn                                         58.92      56.61                   1 
     1) Adams, Julia 11                 2) Patterson, Delaney 11          
     3) O'Bryant, Erin 09               4) Arick, Alyssa 11               
     5) Kaser, Grace 10                 6) Dodson, Melinda 11             
     7) Ernsberger, Brooke 12           8)                                



 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay
===================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 4:00.73  2012        , SB Adams                                
                         Woods, Williams, Stoner, McKinney                 
       State: $ 3:47.37  2011        , Lawrence North                          
                         Brooks, Franklin, Spencer, Miller                 
                3:58.93  STAN
    School                                         Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
  1 Penn                                        4:03.10    4:00.32*                  2  10   
     1) Pennix, Jemmia 10               2) Mott, Elli 12                  
     3) Macleod, Ashleigh 12            4) Darr, Megan 12                 
     5) Jenkins, Elizabeth 10           6) Enyeart, Breana 11             
     7) Daggy, Emma 12                  8) Carrico, Kelsi 09              
  2 South Bend Adams                            4:10.00    4:08.16                   2   8   
     1) Lottie, Jessiyah 12             2) Mihut, Alexandra 10            
     3) Landry, Mary 12                 4) Mwenifumbo, Joselyn 11         
     5) Moore, Devyn 09                 6) Harrod, Shelby 11              
     7) Watford, Kierra 10              8) Williams, Adiyah 10            
  3 Mishawaka Marian                            4:10.00    4:11.83                   2   6   
     1) Fewell, Claire 12               2) Petty, Carlondrea 10           
     3) Majewski, Hannah 11             4) Lentych, Chloe 10              
     5) Kearns, Emma 11                 6) Matthew, Lindsey 10            
     7) Costello, Mary 12               8)                                
  4 Mishawaka                                   4:17.54    4:22.01                   2   5   
     1) Bullock, Inobia 12              2) Wyant, Damaris 11              
     3) Johnson, Paishence 09           4) Kreil, Madison 11              
     5) Norris, Skylar 10               6) Smith, DeiJana 10              
     7) Udongo, Ambriyana 09            8) Bagarus, Rylin 10              
  5 South Bend Saint Joseph                     4:24.00    4:24.08                   2   4   
     1) Conner, Lilly 09                2) Kearns, Elizabeth 09           
     3) Varga, Madeline 09              4) O'Brien, Elizabeth 09          
     5) Rymsza, Lauren 11               6) Sakimoto, Katrina 12           
     7) Casey, Caitlin 11               8) Verhiley, Kathleen 09          
  6 South Bend Washington                       4:35.00    4:36.06                   2   3   
     1) Peebles, Makayla 09             2) Foster, Daijia 11              
     3) Scott, Cierra 09                4) Bell, Shanning 10              
     5) Jefferies, Tanasia 12           6) Griffin, Deana 10              
     7) Pittman, Claire 10              8) Davidson, Lauraine 11          
  7 Glenn                                       4:57.45    4:51.06                   1   2   
     1) Kaser, Grace 10                 2) Heying, Claire 10              
     3) Dodson, Melinda 11              4) Patterson, Delaney 11          
     5) Miller, Elizabeth 09            6) Ernsberger, Brooke 12          
  8 South Bend Riley                            5:13.98    4:59.40                   1   1   
     1) Simmons, Ashley 10              2) Ward, Shaulay 10               
     3) Montanuy, Aina 12               4) Moss, Hannah 11                
     5) Cleveland, Jakayla 12           6) Arenas, Britney 10             
     7) Benavides-Johnson, Alayna 09    8) Washington, Ja'breea 11        
 -- South Bend Clay                             4:38.30         DQ                   1 
     1) Newbill, Ja'lila 10             2) Green, Alexis 11               
     3) Abdelrahman, Jumanah 10         4) Brown, Joshawna 09             
     5) Dukes, Katherine 12             6) Bonds, DePriest 10             
     7) Cooper, Megan 10                8) Slabaugh, Mia 09               
 
Girls 4x800 Meter Relay
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 9:34.22  2007        , Marian                                  
                         R Byron, Majewski, J Byron, Quiett                
       State: $ 8:53.74  2013        , Eastern (Greentown)                     
                         Sprinkles, Wagner, B. Neeley, B. Neeley           
                9:27.44  STAN
    School                                         Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Penn                                        9:33.04    9:58.49                   10   



     1) Spring, Danielle 11             2) Mott, Elli 12                  
     3) Enyeart, Breana 11              4) Daugherty, Lorena 12           
     5) Jankowski, Emma 12              6) Pennix, Jemmia 10              
     7) Selis, Hannah 12                8) Macleod, Ashleigh 12           
  2 South Bend Adams                           10:50.00   10:25.78                    8   
     1) Wheeler, Olivia 10              2) Mihut, Hannah 10               
     3) Williams, Adiyah 10             4) McDonald, Lane 11              
     5) Mischak, Madeline 09            6) Mustillo, Noelle 09            
     7) Evans, Sydney 10                8) Lynch, Eamin 09                
  3 Mishawaka Marian                           10:04.00   10:33.72                    6   
     1) Majewski, Hannah 11             2) Stein, Hannah 11               
     3) McTigue, Madeleine 12           4) Kearns, Emma 11                
     5) Bryant, Lauren 09               6) Henry, Katherine 11            
     7) Sobczak, Larissa 12             8)                                
  4 Mishawaka                                  10:45.00   10:34.99                    5   
     1) Wyant, Damaris 11               2) Ibarra, Rachel 10              
     3) Holland, Jordan 09              4) Quintana, Faith 10             
     5) Kreil, Madison 11               6) Willingham, Anabel 11          
     7) Bullock, Inobia 12              8)                                
  5 South Bend Saint Joseph                    10:44.68   10:40.13                    4   
     1) Casey, Caitlin 11               2) Varga, Madeline 09             
     3) Miller, Olivia 09               4) Sakimoto, Katrina 12           
     5) Rymsza, Lauren 11               6) O'Brien, Elizabeth 09          
     7) Tullis, Jane 10                 8) Harmon, Lucy 10                
  6 South Bend Riley                           10:46.31   11:29.61                    3   
     1) Kenney, Marissa 09              2) Kenney, Kaylee 11              
     3) Charles, Keely 10               4) Grant, Hannah 11               
     5) Hipskind, Nicole 11             6) Alcaraz, Citlali 10            
     7) Coman, Maria Rose 09            8) Waweru, Regina 11              
 
Girls High Jump
================================================================================================
   Sectional: *  5-06  2013        M. Adeniyi, SB Clay                         
       State: $  6-00  1985        A. Bradburn, Norwell                        
              5-04.25  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Knowlton, Mayah     12 South Bend A         5-03.00    5-04.00                   10   
  2 Laidig, Kendra      11 Penn                 5-01.00    5-03.00                    8   
  3 Tuttle, Jessica     12 LaVille              5-04.00    5-02.00                    6   
  4 Elick, Brynne       11 South Bend R         5-02.00   J5-02.00                    5   
  5 Salazar, Asia       11 Mishawaka            5-00.00    4-10.00                    4   
  6 Hartman, Natalie    09 Penn                 4-10.00   J4-10.00                    3   
  7 Madison, Skylar     11 Mishawaka            4-08.00    4-08.00                    1.50
  7 Phillips, Alise     11 South Bend W         4-06.00    4-08.00                    1.50
  9 Adams, Julia        11 Glenn                5-00.00   J4-08.00                  
 10 Edmonds, Caroline   09 South Bend S         4-08.00   J4-08.00                  
 -- Watts, Jazmen       09 South Bend R         4-08.00         NH                  
 
Girls Pole Vault
================================================================================================
   Sectional: *    11-06  2011        M. Redman, Penn                          
       State: $ 13-06.25  2009        E. McCardwell                            
                11-04.00  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Costello, Mary      12 Mishawaka Ma        11-00.00   10-06.00                   10   
  2 George, Amanda      11 Penn                11-00.00  J10-06.00                    8   
  3 Kelly, Rose         11 South Bend S         9-00.00    9-06.00                    6   
  4 Whit, Zoe           11 Mishawaka Ma         9-06.00    9-00.00                    5   
  5 Funkhouser, Kelsey  11 Penn                 9-06.00    8-06.00                    4   
  6 Eddy, Briana        10 Mishawaka            8-06.00    8-00.00                    2.50
  6 DeLano, Audrey      10 South Bend S         8-00.00    8-00.00                    2.50
  8 Smith, Haley        10 Mishawaka            7-06.00   J8-00.00                    1   
  9 Harrod, Shelby      11 South Bend A         7-06.00    7-06.00                  



 -- Butler, Claire      10 South Bend A         7-00.00         NH                  
 -- Simmons, Ashley     10 South Bend R         6-00.00         NH                  
 
Girls Long Jump
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 18-08  1980        K. Kilgore, SB Washington                   
       State: $ 20-04  1986        T. Sedwick, Jeffersonville                  
             17-10.75  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Bagarus, Rylin      10 Mishawaka           15-08.00   16-08.75                   10   
  2 Latender, Ryanna    10 South Bend A                   16-06.75                    8   
  3 Mwenifumbo, Josely  11 South Bend A        16-10.00   16-01.00                    6   
  4 Lentych, Chloe      10 Mishawaka Ma        15-03.00   16-00.50                    5   
  5 North, Courtney     11 Penn                15-09.50   15-08.75                    4   
  6 Watts, Jazmen       09 South Bend R        15-11.50   15-04.00                    3   
  7 Adams, Julia        11 Glenn               15-00.00   15-03.00                    2   
  8 Brown, Joshawna     09 South Bend C        15-03.00   15-01.00                    1   
  9 Bickel, Sierra      09 Penn                15-05.75   15-00.00                  
 10 Griffin, Deana      10 South Bend W        15-02.00   14-05.50                  
 11 Cox, Trynitie       09 LaVille             14-03.00   14-05.25                  
 12 Cleveland, Jakayla  12 South Bend R        14-03.00   13-05.00                  
 13 Lemberis, Emerson   10 LaVille             13-00.00   12-00.50                  
 
Girls Shot Put
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 41-07  1998        S. Sebastian, LaVille                       
       State: $ 50-09  2011        T. Bliss, Portage                           
             39-11.00  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Schultheis, Camero  12 Mishawaka           34-11.00   36-06.25                   10   
  2 Chambliss, Carmen   12 South Bend A        36-00.00   35-11.50                    8   
  3 Garwood, Abbigail   09 Penn                33-06.00   33-09.50                    6   
  4 Batteast, Brianna   10 South Bend C        31-10.00   33-08.50                    5   
  5 Miller, Devyn       10 Mishawaka                      33-00.00                    4   
  6 Patterson, Adrienn  12 South Bend A        31-01.00   31-03.50                    3   
  7 Connell, Adreana    10 South Bend R        30-01.00   31-01.25                    2   
  8 Thurmond, Brittany  10 South Bend R        30-00.00   30-10.25                    1   
  9 Taborn, Dana        10 South Bend C        30-01.00   30-07.50                  
 10 Campbell, Hope      10 Penn                           29-11.75                  
 11 Dennis, Gabriele    09 Mishawaka Ma        26-00.00   28-06.25                  
 12 Hall, Julia         10 LaVille             30-00.00   28-04.50                  
 13 Jacobs, Megan       12 South Bend S        26-02.00   27-03.00                  
 14 Eash, Aryn          11 LaVille             29-10.00   26-10.00                  
 15 Lang, Dessa         10 Glenn               28-03.00   26-05.50                  
 16 Dennis, Grace       11 Mishawaka Ma        24-00.00   25-08.75                  
 17 Ernsberger, Brooke  12 Glenn               24-06.00   23-02.00                  
 
Girls Discus Throw
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 144-04  2003        M. Bodnar, LaVille                         
       State: $ 168-06  2013        A. Brown, Lawrence Central                 
                127-03  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Schultheis, Camero  12 Mishawaka             110-03  113-02.00                   10   
  2 Miller, Devyn       10 Mishawaka                     111-03.00                    8   
  3 Eash, Aryn          11 LaVille             03-08.50  100-03.00                    6   
  4 Garwood, Abbigail   09 Penn                   89-04   99-10.00                    5   
  5 Connell, Adreana    10 South Bend R           94-08   95-01.00                    4   
  6 Chambliss, Carmen   12 South Bend A          100-01   94-06.00                    3   
  7 Dennis, Gabriele    09 Mishawaka Ma           84-00   85-06.00                    2   
  8 Derakhshani-Stockm  12 South Bend A          106-08   84-11.00                    1   
  9 Clay, Abbie         09 Penn                           84-01.00                  



 10 Wiseman, Juel       09 South Bend R           83-11   80-02.00                  
 11 Dennis, Grace       11 Mishawaka Ma           79-00   77-04.00                  
 12 Piedra, Eleodora    09 Glenn                  72-04   75-05.00                  
 13 Taborn, Dana        10 South Bend C           82-05   74-02.00                  
 14 Yerrington, Meg     10 South Bend C                   73-04.00                  
 15 Lang, Dessa         10 Glenn                  72-00   71-02.00                  
 16 Jacobs, Megan       12 South Bend S           62-02   66-09.50                  
 17 Hall, Julia         10 LaVille                73-07   65-07.00                  
 
                    Women - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored
===============================================================================
    1) Penn                       165.50     2) Mishawaka                 122   
    3) South Bend Adams            93.50     4) Mishawaka Marian           63   
    5) South Bend Riley            47        6) South Bend Washington      37.50
    7) South Bend Saint Joseph     35.50     8) LaVille                    26   
    8) South Bend Clay             26       10) Glenn                       4   


